
I was glad when they said to me, “Let us go into the House of the Lord” (Psalm 121/122) 

Calendar of Services & Events - 2018 
Holy Trinity Orthodox Church, New Britain, CT 

 Saturday Vespers (5pm), Sunday Liturgy (9am), Festal Vesperal Liturgies (6pm), Orthodoxy 101 (Every other Thursday, 10:30am), Prayer Group (1st 

Saturday of each Month after Vespers), Church School, (1st Sunday of each Month, 8:30am), Parish Council (Last Monday of each Month, 7:00pm) 
Be sure to always check the online google calendar for updates 

 

Day/Date  Service/Event 
Fri, Jan 5 6:30 pm Theophany: Festal Vigil & Blessing of Water 
Sat, Jan 6 9:00 am Theophany: Divine Liturgy & Blessing of Water 
Sun, Jan 21 11:15 am Sisterhood and Men’s Club Annual Meetings 

Sun, Jan 28 
9:00 am 
11:15 am 

Publican & the Pharisee 
ANNUAL PARISH MEETING 

Wed, Feb 1 6:00 pm Presentation of Christ: Vesperal Liturgy (w/candle blessing) 
Sun, Feb 11 11:00 am Meatfare Brunch, sponsored by Sisterhood 

Sun, Feb 18 9:00 am 
10:30 am 

Cheesefare Sunday 
Forgiveness Vespers 

Feb 19-March 30 GREAT FAST BEGINS Clean Week Feb 19-22nd 

Mon, Feb 19, Tues, Feb 
20, & Thurs, Feb 22 

6:30 pm Canon of St. Andrew with Compline 

Wednesdays in the 
Great Fast 

6:00 pm Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts followed by Soup & Bread 

Sun, Feb 25 4:00 pm Sunday of Orthodoxy Vespers (Easton, CT) 
Sun, Mar 18 4:00 pm LENTEN VESPERS: HOLY TRINITY NEW BRITAIN 
Fri, Mar 23 6:30 pm Akathist to the Mother of God 

Sat, Mar 24 9:00 am 
5:00 pm 

PASCHAL CLEANING, Part 1 
Annunciation: Vigil with Litya 

Sun, Mar 25 9:00 am 
11:00 am 

Annunciation: Festal Divine Liturgy 
PASCHAL CLEANING, Part 2 

Apr 1-8 HOLY WEEK & PASCHA SEE SEPARATE SCHEDULE 
Sat, May 5 8:30 am Altar Server & Helper Recognition Breakfast 
Sun, May 13 11:00 am Mother’s Day Brunch, Men’s Club 
Wed, May 16 6:00 pm Feast of Ascension: Vesperal Liturgy – Festal Pot Luck supper 
Sat, May 26 5:00 pm Holy Pentecost: Vigil with Litya 

Sun, May 27 9:00 am Holy Pentecost: Liturgy with Kneeling Prayers. 
Guests from All Saints, Hartford 

Sat, June 2 5:00 pm All Saints: Great Vespers with Litya @ All Saints Church, 
Hartford 

Sun, June 3 9:00 am 
All Saints: Liturgy @ All Saints Church, Hartford 
Picnic at All Saints 

June 4-28 APOSTLE’S FAST  

Sun, Jun 17 11:00 am Father’s Day Brunch, Sisterhood 

Sun, June 24 9:00 am 
10:30 am 

Church School Graduation & Outing 
Anthony Bichun Scholarship Award 

Thurs Jun 28 6:00 pm Sts Peter & Paul: Vesperal Liturgy 

Sun, July 15 
 9:00 am 
 11am-1:30pm 
 2:00 pm 

Divine Liturgy, followed by 
Gathering at Labas Home 
GREASE, Ivoryton Playhouse 

Jul 23-27  All American Council: St. Louis, MO 

Aug 1-14 DORMITION FAST  

TBD TBD New Britain Bee’s Outing 
Mon, Aug 6 TBD Holy Transfiguration 

Wed, Aug 15 TBD Dormition (blessing of herbs/flowers) 

Sun, Aug 26 1:00 pm Men’s Club Golf Outing 

Fri, Sep 7 4:00 pm Nativity of the Theotokos: 
Vespers at St. Mary’s Ukrainian Church 

Sat, Sep 8 
9:00 am 

1-4:30 pm 

Nativity of the Theotokos: 
Divine Liturgy at St. Mary’s Ukrainian Church 
HTOCNB ANNUAL PARISH PICNIC 

Thur, Sep 13 6:00 pm Elevation of the Cross: Vesperal Liturgy 
Sun, Sep 16 2:00 pm Annual Choir Picnic 
Sat, Sep 29 9:00 am Apple Picking at Karabin Farms 
Oct 26-27  Diocesan Assembly: All Saints Church, Hartford, CT 
Nov 15 – Dec 24 NATIVITY FAST  

Sat, Nov 17 10am-4pm PARISH COUNCIL ADVENT RETREAT 
Tues, Nov 20 6:00 pm Entry of the Theotokos: Vesperal Liturgy 

Sun, Dec 2 
9:00 am 
11:00 am 

Divine Liturgy 
Visit from “St. Nicholas” 

Wed, Dec 12 6:00 pm St. Herman of Alaska: Vesperal Liturgy 

Sun, Dec 16 9:00 am 
11:00 am 

Divine Liturgy 
NATIVITY CHURCH CLEANING 

Mon, Dec 24 10:30 pm NATIVITY OF OUR LORD: Matins & Divine Liturgy 
 

 

Fasting Periods 
Youth/Family Events 
Key Parish Dates 


